TENDER REGISTER 2021



| [보고 1811 : 1 - 1815] 이렇게 되었다. 보고 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 | TENDER DETAILS | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Tender Number: F | RFT 28.21 | | |
| Tender Title: | Design and Construction of Tom Price Bike Park Facility, Tom Price | | |
| | A brief description of the Goods and Services required: | | |
| The Shire of Ashburton seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for the design. | | | |
| documentation and construction of Tom Price Bike Park, Tom Price, WA. | | | |
| Advertisement Dates: | West Australian (Mandatory): Wednesday 15/12/2021 | | |
| | Pilbara News: N/A | | |
| | Other: SOA Website, Facebook and Linked in: Wednesday 15/12/2021 | | |
| | | | |
| | SHIRE OF ASHBURTON | | |
| | REQUEST FOR TENDER RFT 28.21 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF TOM PRICE BIKE PARK FACILITY, TOM PRICE | | |
| | The Shire of Ashburton seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for the design, documentation and construction of Tom Price Bike Park, Tom Price, WA. | | |
| | Tender Close: 2pm (WST) Wednesday 19 January 2022. | | |
| | The Tender document can be obtained by registering with the Shire's e-tendering portal: www.tenderlink.com/ashburton. Further information in regards to this request can be obtained from: Renae Lynch, Acting Senior Procurement Officer via the e-tendering portal. | | |
| | Tenders may only be lodged electronically via www.tenderlink.com /ashburton, prior to its closing. Hard copy, facsimile or emailed tenders will not be accepted. | | |
| | Canvassing of Councillors or Staff will disqualify Tenderers. | | |
| | Kenn Donohoe Chief Executive Officer | | |
| Advertised Closing date time: | | | |
| Amended closing date a | and | | |
| time: (if applicable) | | | |
| Tender Opening Date: | 19th January 2022 at 2.00pm | | |
| Opened in the Presence | of: | | |
| Name: | Title: Signature: | | |
| Renae Lynch | Acting Senior Procurement Officer | | |
| Anandu Anilkumar | Procurement Officer | | |

TENDER REGISTER 2021



| TENDERS RECEIVED FROM | | | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---|--|
| 1 | Byblos Constructions Pty Ltd | Lot 4 Mine Road, Old LIA, Tom Price WA 6751 | |
| 2 | Common Ground Trails Pty Ltd | Unit 7/199 Bussell Highway, Margaret River, WA 6285 | |

| TENDER OUTCOME | | |
|------------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Date of Council Approval: | N/A – CEO Delegation | |
| Minute Number: | N/A | |
| Name of Successful Tenderer: | Byblos Constructions Pty Ltd | |
| Contract Value: | \$1,487,580.00 excluding GST | |
| Term of Contract: | At Practical Completion | |

OFFICE USE ONLY Synergy number: CM28.21